

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 2392/2007 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)\_\_\_\_/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in CRLA No. 299/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DILIP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering )  
(with office report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mrs. Anagha S. Desasi, Adv.  
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIt is stated that the petitioner has already surrendered. This  
application has, therefore, become infructuous.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Ramesh Chander Joshi)  
Court Master