

Ê

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 2392

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in CRLA No. 299/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DILIP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.12793/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyaji A. Desai, Adv.  
Mrs. Anangha S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks  
permission to withdraw this special leave petition.  
Permission is granted and the special leave petition is  
accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master